
 

 

 

 

  

 

                                              

Path/Program - Q:\Eval1011\FCS\Annual Reports\By Program\FCS1011 by PRG - AAS.rpt

FLORIDA COLLEGE SYSTEM VOCATIONAL PROGRAMS 
AGGREGATED OUTCOME DATA

 2010-11 PSVC - COMPLETERS 
FETPIP FOLLOW-UP OUTCOMES 

TOTAL FREQ = Total number of individuals reported for follow-up to FETPIP and is displayed when there are 10 or more.
 

# FOUND EMPLOYED = The number of individuals found employed.
 

% FOUND EMPLOYED = Number found employed divided by total frequency.
 

# EMPLOYED FULL QTR = Total number of individuals employed and earning at least $3,801 (min. wage ($7.31) x 40 hours per week x 13).
 

% EMPLOYED FULL QTR = Number found employed full quarter divided by total freq.
 

FULL QTR AVG EARNINGS = The average quarterly earnings for those employed full quarter is displayed when there are 10 or more.
 

# IDENTIFIED JOB TRNG REL = Total number of individuals found employed with jobs related to training.
 

% IDENTIFIED AS JOB REL = Number found employed with jobs related to their training divided by number found employed.
 

# CONT ED = Total number of individuals found continuing education.
 

% CONT ED = Number found continuing education divided by total frequency.
 

# IN MIL = Number found in military service. (Percent not provided due to small incidence rate)
 

TOTAL "POOL" COUNT = Total number of individuals found employed, continuing education, or in the military.
 

TOTAL # TRAINING RELATED = Total number of  individuals found with employment related to training (This total may include        

          individuals who are continuing their education or are in the military.) 

CURRENT PLACEMENT RATE = Total number training related divided by total "pool" count. 
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0101030302 Aquaculture Technology Ccc 

**** 3 33% 3 2 0 4 233% $**,*** 50%22% 0  0%  
0101050701 Equine Assistant Management Ccc 

**** 0 0% 0 0 0 0 00% $**,*** ***%0%0 ***% 
0101060503 Landscape & Horticulture Specialist Ccc 

17 5 29% 2 6 0 9 812% $**,*** 89%35% 4 80% 
0101060504 Landscape & Horticulture Professional Ccc 

24 11 46% 8 8 1 15 1033% $**,*** 67%33% 5 45% 
0101060505 Landscape & Horticulture Technician Ccc 

10 4 40% 3 3 1 6 630% $**,*** 100%30% 4 100% 
0103050602 Forest Operations Ccc 

12 7 58% 5 2 0 8 442% $**,*** 50%17% 2 29% 
0206030102 Financial Para-planner Ccc 

**** 1 100% 1 0 0 1 1100% $**,*** 100%0%1 100% 
0206079901 Food and Beverage Management Ccc 

89 72 81% 50 49 0 78 68 56% $6,925 87%55% 41 57% 
0206079902 Rooms Division Management Ccc 

61 49 80% 34 41 0 54 46 56% $6,471 85%67% 16 33% 
0206079903 Guest Services Specialist Ccc 

93 74 80% 44 74 1 86 8547% $5,918 99%80% 53 72% 
0206079905 Event Planning Management Ccc 

23 15 65% 13 14 0 19 16 57% $7,319 84%61% 7 47% 
0206079906 Rooms Division Specialist Ccc 

**** 1 50% 0 0 0 1 00% $**,*** 0%0%0  0%  
0206079907 Rooms Division Operations Ccc 

**** 0 0% 0 1 0 1 10% $**,*** 100%50% 0 ***%
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0206140103 Entrepreneurship Ccc 

25 16 64% 7 16 0 21 20 28% $**,*** 95%64% 12 75% 
0206140120 Marketing Operations Ccc 

40 28 70% 23 20 0 31 23 58% $7,148 74%50% 6 21% 
0207020102 Banking Operations Ccc 

**** 1 100% 1 0 0 1 1100% $**,*** 100%0%1 100% 
0207020103 Banking Specialist Ccc 

11 8 73% 8 3 0 9 973% $**,*** 100%27% 8 100% 
0317020500 Emergency Medical Technician - Basic Ccc 

1,300 929 71% 538 738 14 1,103 83841% $7,604 76%57% 217 23% 
0317020600 Paramedic Ccc 

1,067 954 89% 856 493 4 869 79580% $10,864 91%46% 567 59% 
0317020801 Nuclear Medicine Technology Specialist Ccc 

**** 5 83% 5 0 0 5 583% $**,*** 100%0%5 100% 
0317020903 Radiation Therapy Specialist Ccc 

21 17 81% 17 1 0 17 1781% $13,236 100%5%17 100% 
0317021201 Diagnostic Medical Sonography Specialist Ccc 

34 28 82% 25 5 0 27 2474% $9,097 89%15% 22 79% 
0317040503 Human Services Assistant Ccc 

42 19 45% 8 32 0 35 35 19% $**,*** 100%76% 12 63% 
0317040602 Addictions Studies Ccc 

22 11 50% 8 6  0  16  936% $**,*** 56%27% 4 36% 
0317040603 Youth Development Ccc 

**** 4 80% 3 3 0 5 560% $**,*** 100%60% 4 100% 
0317050607 Medical Information Coder/biller Ccc 

237 162 68% 123 73 0 172 13552% $6,858 78%31% 87 54%
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0317050611 Health Informatics Specialist Ccc 

72 54 75% 40 30 0 59 4556% $11,070 76%42% 28 52% 
0317070104 Ophthalmic Laboratory Technician Ccc 

30 26 87% 24 4 0 24 2280% $8,380 92%13% 21 81% 
0318070101 Health Care Services Ccc 

**** 1 100% 1 1 0 1 1100% $**,*** 100%100% 0  0%  
0404050106 Kitchen and Bath Specialization Ccc 

**** 5 63% 3 3 0 7 638% $**,*** 86%38% 3 60% 
0420020204 Child Development Early Intervention Ccc 

38 23 61% 13 16 0 30 27 34% $5,138 90%42% 17 74% 
0420020206 Child Care Center Management Ccc 

111 69 62% 43 58 0 86 74 39% $6,376 86%52% 44 64% 
0420020207 Infant Toddler Ccc 

196 104 53% 58 94 0 139 113 30% $7,173 81%48% 37 36% 
0420020208 Pre-school Ccc 

236 169 72% 110 135 0 192 18147% $6,146 94%57% 127 75% 
0420020211 High/scope Preschool Approach Curriculum Specialization Ccc 

**** 5 100% 4 2 0 5 280% $**,*** 40%40% 2 40% 
0420020212 Montessori Preschool Curriculum Specialization Ccc 

**** 1 33% 1 1 0 2 233% $**,*** 100%33% 1 100% 
0506040103 Business Specialist Ccc 

888 617 69% 394 626 0 792 73244% $7,786 92%70% 349 57% 
0506040104 Business Operations Ccc 

547 378 69% 257 359 0 477 46347% $8,015 97%66% 309 82% 
0506040105 Human Resources Administrator Ccc 

12 10 83% 6 4 0 10 650% $**,*** 60%33% 3 30%
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0506120102 E-business Security Ccc 

15 12 80% 9 8 0 12 960% $**,*** 75%53% 6 50% 
0506120104 E-business Technology Technical Certificate Ccc 

**** 5 71% 3 2 0 6 443% $**,*** 67%29% 3 60% 
0506180101 Business Management Ccc 

496 344 69% 240 319 1 431 42948% $8,189 100%64% 278           81% 
0507010103 Accounting Technology Operations Ccc 

110 62 56% 47 59 0 88 83 43% $8,054 94%54% 46 74% 
0507010104 Accounting Technology Specialist Ccc 

158 93 59% 67 101 5 136 12742% $8,392 93%64% 59 63% 
0507019903 Accounting Technology Management Ccc 

208 129 62% 90 113 0 165 13843% $8,499 84%54% 69 53% 
0507030100 Computer Programming Ccc 

70 46 66% 35 42 0 57 4750% $9,424 82%60% 19 41% 
0507030403 Information Technology Technician Ccc 

129 82 64% 58 76 0 108 8945% $8,234 82%59% 32 39% 
0507030404 Information Technology Management Ccc 

112 81 72% 59 53 0 92 69 53% $9,853 75%47% 31 38% 
0507030406 Unix/linux System Administrator Ccc 

**** 2 40% 2 5 0 5 540% $**,*** 100%100% 2 100% 
0507030503 Computer Programming Specialist Ccc 

162 99 61% 69 126 0 146 13843% $9,683 95%78% 44 44% 
0507030602 Oracle Certified Database Administrator Ccc 

**** 2 40% 1 3 0 3 320% $**,*** 100%60% 1 50% 
0507030604 Microsoft Certified Database Administrator Ccc 

**** 2 67% 2 2 0 2 267% $**,*** 100%67% 1 50%
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0507030606 Information Technology Support Specialist Ccc 

211 126 60% 91 135 2 179 15843% $7,563 88%64% 47 37% 
0507030607 Information Technology Analysis Ccc 

58 46 79% 34 34 0 50 42 59% $7,435 84%59% 24 52% 
0507030613 Geographic Information System Ccc 

**** 1 100% 1 1 0 1 1100% $**,*** 100%100% 0  0%  
0507039903 Web Development Specialist Ccc 

22 8 36% 6 7 0 13 11 27% $**,*** 85%32% 4 50% 
0507039904 Information Technology Administration Ccc 

24 15 63% 11 15 0 21 18 46% $6,902 86%63% 5 33% 
0507060301 Office Management Ccc 

148 94 64% 62 69 0 111 9842% $7,167 88%47% 48 51% 
0507060302 Office Support Ccc 

340 215 63% 133 221 1 293 26239% $6,855 89%65% 106 49% 
0507060304 Office Specialist Ccc 

208 124 60% 89 111 1 163 14843% $6,620 91%53% 79 64% 
0507060305 Medical Office Management Ccc 

11 3 27% 1 5 0 7 59% $**,*** 71%45% 0  0%  
0610010203 Film Production Fundamentals Ccc 

**** 2 67% 2 2 0 3 367% $**,*** 100%67% 1 50% 
0610010207 Digital Media/multimedia Production Ccc 

66 39 59% 23 38 0 52 46 35% $6,275 88%58% 16 41% 
0610010208 Web Production Ccc 

29 24 83% 19 11 0 25 20 66% $8,523 80%38% 15 63% 
0610010209 Digital Media/multimedia Authoring Ccc 

11 8 73% 5 7 0 11 945% $**,*** 82%64% 4 50%
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0610010210 Digital Media/multimedia Video Production Ccc 

18 12 67% 5 10 0 16 11 28% $**,*** 69%56% 2 17% 
0610010213 Television Studio Production Ccc 

**** 2 50% 0 2 0 3 20% $**,*** 67%50% 1 50% 
0610010214 Digital Video Fundamentals Ccc 

35 23 66% 8 20 0 30 24 23% $**,*** 80%57% 10 43% 
0610010215 Webcast Media Ccc 

10 4 40% 2 7 0 8 820% $**,*** 100%70% 3 75% 
0610010216 Broadcast Production Ccc 

**** 3 43% 0 4 0 6 40% $**,*** 67%57% 1 33% 
0610010217 Video Editing & Postproduction Ccc 

10 8 80% 6 7  0  10  860% $**,*** 80%70% 3 38% 
0610010218 Webcast Technology Ccc 

**** 2 40% 0 4 0 5 50% $**,*** 100%80% 2 100% 
0610010219 Digital Media/multimedia Presentation Ccc 

**** 0 0% 0 0 0 0 00% $**,*** ***%0%0 ***% 
0610010301 Photography Ccc 

**** 3 100% 2 1 0 2 167% $**,*** 50%33% 0  0%  
0615000002 Composite Fabrication and Testing Ccc 

13 12 92% 12 2 0 12 12 92% $10,870 100%15% 12 100% 
0615010101 Drafting Design Ccc 

144 97 67% 62 83 0 124 9643% $8,139 77%58% 30 31% 
0615020204 Autocad Foundations Ccc 

221 133 60% 91 140 1 188 15441% $8,681 82%63% 28 21% 
0615030203 Electrical Distribution, Basic Certificate Ccc 

13 11 85% 11 9 0 13 12 85% $8,122 92%69% 7 64%
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0615030204 Alternative Energy Engineering Technology Ccc 

**** 0 0% 0 1 0 1 10% $**,*** 100%100% 0 ***% 
0615030304 Cable Installation Ccc 

16 9 56% 4 13 0 15 14 25% $**,*** 93%81% 4 44% 
0615030306 Network Communications (LAN) Ccc 

16 11 69% 8 9 0 15 1250% $**,*** 80%56% 5 45% 
0615030307 Network Communications (WAN) Ccc 

14 9 64% 6 8 0 13 10 43% $**,*** 77%57% 5 56% 
0615030308 Wireless Communications Ccc 

18 9 50% 4 10 0 15 12 22% $**,*** 80%56% 4 44% 
0615030309 Electronics Technician Ccc 

13 6 46% 4 9 0 10 1031% $**,*** 100%69% 2 33% 
0615030310 Basic Electronics Technician Ccc 

124 79 64% 61 91 0 111 10349% $9,778 93%73% 42 53% 
0615030311 Laser and Photonics Technician Ccc 

21 14 67% 12 16 0 19 18 57% $8,492 95%76% 5 36% 
0615030313 Electronics Aide Ccc 

**** 1 100% 0 1 0 1 10% $**,*** 100%100% 0  0%  
0615040201 Cisco Ccna Ccc 

227 155 68% 120 120 0 195 13953% $11,401 71%53% 38 25% 
0615040202 Microcomputer Repairer/installer Ccc 

140 85 61% 55 102 2 121 111 39% $7,606 92%73% 29 34% 
0615040203 Computer Specialist Ccc 

68 51 75% 36 36 0 59 45 53% $8,497 76%53% 22 43% 
0615040204 Network Systems Developer Ccc 

**** 4 80% 1 3 0 5 420% $**,*** 80%60% 2 50%
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0615040205 Wireless and IP Communications Technician Ccc 

110 78 71% 65 68 1 97 86 59% $8,590 89%62% 38 49% 
0615040302 Applied Technology Specialist Ccc 

**** 1 50% 1 2 0 2 250% $**,*** 100%100% 0  0%  
0615050101 Residential Air Conditioning, Refrigeration & Heating Systems Assistant Ccc 

19 11 58% 8 11 0 15 12 42% $**,*** 80%58% 3 27% 
0615050102 Residential Air Conditioning, Refrigeration & Heating Systems Technician Ccc 

21 10 48% 8 12 0 15 13 38% $**,*** 87%57% 2 20% 
0615061301 Automation Ccc 

**** 3 60% 1 4 0 4 420% $**,*** 100%80% 3 100% 
0615061304 Engineering Technology Support Specialist Ccc 

35 26 74% 22 22 0 30 28 63% $9,853 93%63% 21 81% 
0615070202 Six Sigma Black Belt Certificate Ccc 

26 21 81% 21 6 0 20 19 81% $16,765 95%23% 17 81% 
0615070203 Lean Six Sigma Green Belt Certificate Ccc 

34 32 94% 30 12 0 32 19 88% $13,318 59%35% 11 34% 
0615080501 Computerized Woodworking Ccc 

**** 1 50% 1 1 0 2 250% $**,*** 100%50% 1 100% 
0615080502 Cnc Machinist Ccc 

15 7 47% 5 6 1 11 833% $**,*** 73%40% 2 29% 
0615100103 Building Construction Specialist Ccc 

24 15 63% 11 10 0 19 16 46% $9,238 84%42% 9 60% 
0620040101 Culinary Arts Ccc 

28 22 79% 18 8 0 22 1964% $6,366 86%29% 17 77% 
0620040202 Baking & Pastry Arts Ccc 

10 8 80% 6 2 0 8 760% $**,*** 88%20% 5 63%
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0626061602 Biotechnology Specialist Ccc 

**** 2 67% 2 0 0 2 067% $**,*** 0%0%0  0%  
0641030101 Chemical Laboratory Specialist Ccc 

**** 2 50% 0 3 0 3 30% $**,*** 100%75% 1 50% 
0641030102 Scientific Workplace Prep Ccc 

16 8 50% 4 13 0 14 14 25% $**,*** 100%81% 1 13% 
0646020107 Construction Carpentry Assistant Ccc 

**** 0 0% 0 0 0 0 00% $**,*** ***%0%0 ***% 
0646020108 Construction Carpentry Technician Ccc 

**** 2 33% 2 4 0 5 433% $**,*** 80%67% 1 50% 
0646030206 Construction Electricity Assistant Ccc 

**** 4 57% 2 4 0 6 629% $**,*** 100%57% 3 75% 
0646030207 Construction Electricity Technician Ccc 

**** 5 63% 3 5 0 7 738% $**,*** 100%63% 4 80% 
0649010403 Airline/aviation Management Ccc 

14 10 71% 9 8  0  13  11  64% $**,*** 85%57% 4 40% 
0649010404 Air Cargo Management Ccc 

**** 1 100% 1 1 0 1 1100% $**,*** 100%100% 1 100% 
0649010405 Airport Management Ccc 

**** 0 0% 0 0 0 0 00% $**,*** ***%0%0 ***% 
0650040202 Graphic Design Support Ccc 

142 87 61% 45 92 1 121 10232% $6,907 84%65% 21 24% 
0650040203 Interactive Media Support Ccc 

112 73 65% 45 74 0 97 81 40% $6,110 84%66% 15 21% 
0650040204 Graphic Design Production Ccc 

140 88 63% 55 82 0 115 90 39% $6,279 78%59% 15 17%
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0650040205 Interactive Media Production Ccc 

51 31 61% 19 37% $7,475 13 42% 24 47% 0 40 33 83% 
0650099901 Audio Technology Ccc 

41 22 54% 9 22% $**,*** 1  5%  27 66% 0 32 27 84% 
0650999902 Stage Technology Ccc 

69 47 68% 10 14% $5,063 24 51% 51 74% 0 64 56 88% 
0652020901 Logistics and Transportation Specialist Ccc 

**** 5 83% 4 67% $**,*** 1 20% 3 50% 0 6 3 50% 
0713100304 Interpretation Studies Ccc 

**** 6 86% 4 57% $**,*** 1 17% 3 43% 0 7 4 57% 
0713100305 Translation Studies Ccc 

13 9 69% 7 54% $**,*** 3 33% 4 31% 0  11  7  64% 
0713129904 Educational Assisting Ccc 

10 7 70% 3 30% $**,*** 5 71% 7 70% 0 9 9 100% 
0743010601 Crime Scene Technician Ccc 

105 72 69% 46 44% $7,369 13 18% 43 41% 1 84 52 62% 
0743010705 Gang-related Investigations Certificate Ccc 

**** 2 40% 1 20% $**,*** 0  0%  4 80% 0 4 4 100% 
0743020202 Fire Company Management Ccc 

17 16 94% 16 94% $15,456 3 19% 13 76% 0 17 14 82% 
0744040103 Emergency Administrator and Manager Ccc 

14 11 79% 7 50% $**,*** 5 45% 6 43% 0 12 10 83% 
0744040104 Homeland Security Emergency Manager Ccc 

10 7 70% 4 40% $**,*** 1 14% 8 80% 0 9 8 89% 
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Total Total # CurrentFound Employed Employed Full Qtr. Full Qtr. Identified Job Rel Cont. Ed.

PROGRAM Total Freq. # In Mil "Pool" Training Placement # % # % Avg. Earnings # % # % 
Count Related Rate % 

Totals: 10,197 7,045 69% 4,903 48% $ 8,529 3,498 50% 5,839 57% 38 8,550 7,399 87% 
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